
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3374

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 17
TH

DECEMBER, 2021


DATA ON VACCINES TO PRIVATE HOSPITALS


3374.   SHRI DUSHYANT SINGH:


Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has maintained the data of vaccines Covishield, Covaxin and

Sputnik V procured by the private hospitals till now;

(b) if so, the details of the above mentioned three vaccines procured by the private hospitals State/UT-wise till date;

(c) the details of the number of doses of Covishield, Covaxin and Sputnik V wasted from 16

January 2021 to 31 October 2021, State/UT/vaccine-wise and the reasons for wastage; and

(d) the details of the amount of money spent on procuring Covid 19 Vaccines, Covishield, Covaxin and Sputnik V by the Government so far?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)


(a) & (b) State/UT-wise details of Covishield and Covaxin procured by private hospitals till 15 th


December 2021 is at Annexure-1 and as on 15
th

 December 2021, Sputnik V procured by Private

hospitals as per CoWIN portal is 10,72,292 vaccine doses.

(c) Instances of vaccine wastage as well as extra doses extracted from a given vial are reported on Co-Win portal which are taken into account to arrive at vaccine wastage figures for a State. State/UT-wise details of vaccine wastage in Government Covid Vaccination Centers (CVCs) as reported on CoWIN portal, as on 15
th

 December 2021 is at Annexure-2.

(d) As on 09
th

 December 2021, an expenditure of INR 19,675.46 crore has been incurred for procurement of COVID-19 vaccines by Government of India for free of cost supplies of vaccine doses to State/UTs.

*******


Annexure-1

State/UTs wise COVID-19 Vaccines procured by Private Hospitals (As on 15 th

 December 2021)

S. No. State/UT Covishield Covaxin Total

1 A&N Islands                 2,000                       -                    2,000

2 Andhra Pradesh            1,31,000             2,76,190             4,07,190

3 Arunachal Pradesh               50,000                       -                  50,000

4 Assam            1,41,500                  4,760             1,46,260

5 Bihar               14,500                       -                  14,500

6 Chandigarh               72,480                       -                  72,480

7 Chhattisgarh               58,500                  2,020                60,520

8 Dadra and Nagar Haveli                      -                       320                     320

9 Delhi          28,08,680             2,89,980           30,98,660

10 Goa               17,500                35,980                53,480

11 Gujarat            9,55,000                40,410             9,95,410

12 Haryana          13,80,420             1,71,880           15,52,300

13 Himachal Pradesh               38,200                  5,000                43,200

14 Jammu and Kashmir               62,200                  3,780                65,980

15 Jharkhand            5,08,000                37,760             5,45,760

16 Karnataka          48,66,220             8,77,260           57,43,480

17 Kerala          29,83,700                71,280           30,54,980

18 Madhya Pradesh            1,52,000                10,440             1,62,440

19 Maharashtra       1,38,71,170           11,30,280        1,50,01,450

20 Manipur                 9,000                       -                    9,000

21 Mizoram               36,000                       -                  36,000

22 Odisha            2,96,500                  8,620             3,05,120

23 Punjab            2,63,000                37,840             3,00,840

24 Rajasthan            4,30,100                98,300             5,28,400

25 Sikkim               36,000                       -                  36,000

26 Tamil Nadu          23,74,980             3,95,720           27,70,700

27 Telangana          21,67,900           29,95,410           51,63,310

28 Tripura                 3,000                       -                    3,000

29 Uttar Pradesh          11,81,340             1,28,400           13,09,740

30 Uttarakhand            2,45,200                  4,040             2,49,240

31 West Bengal          42,69,500             2,26,660           44,96,160

  India       3,94,25,590           68,52,330        4,62,77,920


Annexure-2

State/UT wise Vaccine wastage as reported in Government CVCs on CoWIN portal

(As on 15
th

 December 2021)

Net Wastage - No. of Doses
S.No. State Covishield Covaxin Total

1 Andhra Pradesh        2,48,465          1,31,395      3,79,860

2 Arunachal Pradesh 307 * 307

3 Assam                   -            4,58,287      4,58,287

4 Bihar                   -               20,890         20,890

5 Chhattisgarh                   -               14,093         14,093

6 Dadra and Nagar Haveli             1,067                    *             1,067

7 Gujarat                   -            2,28,435      2,28,435

8 Haryana                   -               20,183         20,183

9 Jammu and Kashmir        4,46,506             10,558      4,57,064

10 Jharkhand                   -               27,409         27,409

11 Karnataka                   -            1,26,989      1,26,989

12 Kerala                   -               10,735         10,735

13 Madhya Pradesh      10,67,386          5,80,569    16,47,955

14 Maharashtra                   -               65,663         65,663

15 Manipur           38,269                    *          38,269

16 Meghalaya           66,696                    *           66,696

17 Odisha           21,984                    -           21,984

18 Puducherry             3,783                    *            3,783

19 Punjab                   -               40,399         40,399

20 Rajasthan        6,00,002             86,222      6,86,224

21 Tamil Nadu                   -            2,38,415      2,38,415

22 Telangana                   -               66,312         66,312

23 Tripura        2,05,310               5,338      2,10,648

24 Uttar Pradesh        8,88,605          3,71,450    12,60,055

25 Uttarakhand           14,065             12,362         26,427

26 West Bengal                   -            1,40,573      1,40,573

  India      36,02,445        26,56,277    62,58,722


Note: * Covaxin vaccine is not supplied in these States/UTs.

- No Wastage reported

